RECORDATIO TRADE

11-13-1998

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tragement Office

|--|--|--|

Tab seronos ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the monorable Commissioner of Patents and Traderium no. 2. Name and address of receiving partyries): 1. Name or conveying party(les): Name: Thomson Information Services, Inc. Community Bankers Service Corporation Internal Address LRD Street Address: 11 Penn Plaza ☐ Individual(s) Chr. New York State NY Zin: 10011 Limited Partnership General Partnership Comporation-State - Minnesota Individual(s) citizenship... Other . Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔲 Yes 💆 No Association General Partnership. Limited Partnership. 3. Nature of conveyance: Corporation-State New York Other_ ☐ Mergar ☐ Chance of Name If assumes as not commised in the United States, a come Security Agreement Other — (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Mignel nerro(s) & addressios) attached? 💢 Yes Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,876,074 Additional numbers attached? 🗆 Yee - 🖾 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and recestrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Stephen R. Dwyer Name: The Thomson Corporation internal Address: □ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One Station Place 8. Deposit account number: 20-0866 (Attach dublicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) A State: _CT Chy: Stamford **ZP:**06902 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 11/10/1998 SEURNS 1876074 00000139 200866 01 FC:481 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stephen R. Dwyer Name of Person Signing rumper of pages compnaing cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0011 (aza. 4/94)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0320

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Community Bankers Service Corporation ("CBSC"), a Minnesota corporation having offices at 2600 Eagan Woods Drive, #200, Eagan, Minnesota, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of certain trademarks and trademark registrations listed on Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Thomson Information Services Inc., a New York corporation having offices at 11 Penn Plaza, New York NY 10011, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the registrations thereof, as set forth on Exhibit A hereto.

This Assignment includes all rights in the nature of trademark, service mark, and trade name rights, as well as the right to sue for past infringement by any third party.

Community Bankers Service Corporation

Its //

STATE OF MINNESOTA

,) ss.

COUNTY OF DAKOTA

VIRGINIA PETERSON NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESDTA

My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000

On this 18 day of August, 1998, before me appeared Allen Olson, of Community Bankers Service Corporation, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that (s)he signed it as a free act on behalf of said company with authority to do so.

Notary Bublic

TRADEMARK REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0321

EXHIBIT A

Registration Number Issue Date Mark

1,876,074 January 24, 1995 FUTUREBANK

RECORDED: 11/04/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0322